Amend SB 1494 (house committee report) as follows:

- (1) On page 4, line 1, strike "or" and substitute "[or]".
- (2) On page 4, line 8, between "<u>department</u>" and the bracket, insert the following:

## ; or

- (17) a state officer elected statewide or a member of the legislature, regardless of whether the officer or member complies with Section 552.024 or 552.1175
  - (3) On page 6, line 10, strike "and".
- (4) On page 6, line 16, between "department" and the period, insert the following:

## ; and

- (16) state officers elected statewide and members of the legislature
  - (5) On page 10, line 1, strike "<u>and</u>".
- (6) On page 10, line 7, between "<u>department</u>" and the period, insert the following:

## <u>; and</u>

(25) a state officer elected statewide or a member of the legislature